10:00 a.m.

10:02 a.m.

10:17 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday— February 25, 2025
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda
Public Comment

Gary Atherton
e DDA41 Br 1 Classification

Nita Hinrickson, Auditor

Electrical Plan for Insurance Company
e  Windows — Thermography

e Budgets

e Informational

Action Items
e Approve & Sign State of lowa Cybersecurity Agreement (MOU)
e Approve & Sign Pitney Bowes Lease
e Consider Approval for Wellness Match for 2025
e  Approve Manure Management Plans
(1) KD Farms — ID# 61797
SW SW, Section 9, Des Moines Township
David Rittgers as owners & contact persons
(2) Brannigan Site — ID# 67014
NE NE, Section 23, Dover Township
Summit Farms, LLC as owner & Scott Jacobsen as contact person
(3) A & W Site — ID#67013
NW SE, Section 1, Cummins Township
Hawkeye Ag LLP as owner & Scott Jacobsen as contact person
e Claims

Supervisors
o Weekly Reports
o Upcoming Week Events
e Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



